
October 15, 2022

Race Date NDSHAA Class B East Region Cross Country Meet

Overall Finish List
Girls

Varsity Girls 5K

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Jenna Soine Hatton-Northwood 19:29.71   1 12
Amelia Shepard Rugby 19:36.82   2 11
Kenadie Pazdernik Carrington 19:52.93   3 10
Hannah Senechal Rugby 20:01.04   4 9
Brooklyn Bartsch Rugby 20:09.55   5 11
Norah Entzi Edgeley/Kulm 20:11.66   6 12
Madison Kyle Bottineau 20:18.97   7 9
Mara Kempel Lisbon 20:19.88   8 9
Taryn Roesler Kindred 20:21.09   9 8
Paris Hoverson Hatton-Northwood 20:24.410  10 12
Allyson Goodmanson Kindred 20:31.211  11 11
Peyton Gette Kindred 20:39.712  12 11
Evyn Jacobson Rugby 20:47.013  13 8
Eva Robinson Pembina County 20:47.414  14 11
Myla Kaldor Hillsboro/Central 20:54.115  15 10
Emerson Helgoe Pembina County 20:54.716  16 8
Lily Kaldor Hillsboro/Central 20:55.917  17 8
Olivia Frolek Sargent 20:58.018  18 11
Keyara Lundstrom Rugby 21:01.219  19 8
Kinsey Pedersen LaMoure/Litch-Mario 21:09.020  20 12
Paige Suda Grafton 21:12.821  21 9
Jaelyn Lunde Rugby 21:16.522  22 9
Mauvlyn Kirchofner Rugby 21:23.223  23 8
Blake Boucher Surrey 21:28.924  24 9
Natalie Becker Surrey 21:36.525  25 11
Paetyn Strand May-Port CG 21:37.526  26 8
Tessa Guariglia Bottineau 21:37.627  27 8
Stella Walberg Kindred 21:40.528  28 10
Joslyn Kalbrener Grafton 21:42.029  29 9
Sophia Markusen Grafton 21:44.930  30 12
Kiaza Carlson May-Port CG 21:49.831  31 9
Lauren Soine Hatton-Northwood 21:51.132  32 9
Mya McNeff Rugby 21:51.433  33 10
Ashlyn Dibble Rugby 21:53.534  34 10
Delaney Denault Pembina County 21:55.935  35 9
Addison Saure Hillsboro/Central 22:00.236  36 9
Shaycee Johnson Hillsboro/Central 22:04.037  37 9
Mallory DeVries Central Cass 22:06.838  38 10
Baylee Lura Carrington 22:09.539  39 12
Carissa Mueller May-Port CG 22:11.340  40 10
Zoey Mehus May-Port CG 22:12.941  41 8
Azlynn Johnson Hillsboro/Central 22:13.342  42 7
Paris Mack Central Cass 22:18.243  43 12
Kayla Knudsvig May-Port CG 22:18.344  44 10
Mikaylee Livedalen Rugby 22:19.245  45 12
Olivia Haugen Central Cass 22:22.746  46 9
Betsy Huber Edgeley/Kulm 22:23.447  47 8
Grace Ray Grafton 22:23.948  48 9
Jadie Osier Kindred 22:24.949  49 12
Kate Sillers Langdon 22:26.350  50 11
Kayce Fix Northern Cass 22:27.551  51 11
Kendyl Hager Rugby 22:29.752  52 12
Anna Welsh Thompson 22:31.453  53 12
Kodi Lautt Lisbon 22:32.154  54 12
Faith Krebs Thompson 22:33.955  55 9
McKinley Moen Hatton-Northwood 22:34.456  56 9

Girls

Varsity Girls 5K

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Lulu Loegering LaMoure/Litch-Mario 22:36.457  57 7
Leah Saure Hillsboro/Central 22:37.358  58 7
Tirzah Burchill Maple River 22:44.059  59 8
Emery Holland Central Cass 22:46.860  60 10
Kiera Willis Thompson 22:47.861  61 8
Jaedyn Lura Carrington 22:48.962  62 9
Adaleene Hansen Lisbon 22:49.163  63 7
Halle Bohlman Thompson 22:49.264  64 7
Ella Herrig Thompson 22:49.465  65 7
Alexandra Cigelske Hillsboro/Central 22:52.366  66 7
Gabi Ray Grafton 22:56.367  67 9
Liz Cullen Thompson 22:56.968  68 10
Graesen Helgoe Pembina County 22:58.569  69 11
Naomi Brien Rolla 22:59.370  70 8
Sophia Johnson May-Port CG 23:00.871  71 10
Brezlyn Callenius Richland 23:02.172  72 9
Jozi Duffy LaMoure/Litch-Mario 23:06.473  73 12
Stella Halverson Northern Cass 23:06.574  74 8
Allison Ova Hillsboro/Central 23:07.775  75 7
Monserrat Garza Hillsboro/Central 23:09.976  76 11
Molly Meier Central Cass 23:11.377  77 9
Danielle Flanders Midway/Minto 23:11.678  78 10
Cora Hermunslie Richland 23:13.779  79 10
Cailee Hanson Four Winds 23:14.580  80 9
Aubrey Tompkins Grafton 23:15.381  81 10
Macy Fiebiger Carrington 23:15.782  82 7
Ava Frolek Sargent 23:17.083  83
Elyanna Schmitz Kindred 23:18.084  84 10
Emma Houle Rolla 23:19.185  85 8
Kinsey Arnston Rugby 23:19.386  86 10
Avery Merck Hillsboro/Central 23:22.887  87 9
Kyza Heck Grafton 23:24.588  88 7
Sarah Mager Thompson 23:27.089  89 10
McKenna Cook Edgeley/Kulm 23:28.090  90 7
Kara Bosche Medina-Pingree-Buc 23:32.591  91 9
Abby Sand May-Port CG 23:34.192  92 7
Annika Froemke Lisbon 23:35.793  93 9
Aylin Garza Hillsboro/Central 23:36.494  94 10
Danielle Goodmanson Enderlin 23:37.495  95 10
Lily Ostendorf Edgeley/Kulm 23:38.696  96 8
Jane Sillers Langdon 23:47.097  97 11
Olivia Solhjem Kindred 23:53.698  98 11
Jana Olson Enderlin 23:54.899  99 7
Elizabeth Solhjem Kindred 23:55.0100 100 12
Molly Hahn Kindred 23:56.1101 101 7
Josie Ostrem Hatton-Northwood 23:58.3102 102 9
Tianna McCardle Griggs Midkota 23:59.3103 103
Mallory Alfson Hillsboro/Central 23:59.6104 104 11
Alexandria Lade Central Cass 24:03.3105 105 11
Eryn Turner Griggs Midkota 24:04.4106 106 11
Aubry Houle Rolla 24:05.2107 107 10
Renae McLean Hatton-Northwood 24:06.7108 108 8
Jesse Wolf Rugby 24:07.4109 109 10
Ierlyn Sackman Medina-Pingree-Buc 24:16.5110 110 9
Izzy Gonzalez Hillsboro/Central 24:20.9111 111 9
Anna Gunderson Hillsboro/Central 24:23.0112 112 10
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October 15, 2022

Race Date NDSHAA Class B East Region Cross Country Meet

Overall Finish List
Girls

Varsity Girls 5K

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Chloe Foster Langdon 24:28.3113 113 9
Audrey Anderson Hillsboro/Central 24:29.9114 114 10
Evelyn Holte Hillsboro/Central 24:34.2115 115 9
Maddy Robinson Pembina County 24:35.8116 116 9
Emma Hovdenes Northern Cass 24:42.8117 117 9
Annabel Steinberger Northern Cass 24:47.4118 118 8
Alexa Gauderman Thompson 24:51.4119 119 8
Jessi Neidviecky Central Cass 24:55.8120 120 12
Aiyanna Bellile Kindred 24:56.6121 121 8
Cadence Swenson Thompson 24:59.9122 122 8
Emily Fredenburg Edgeley/Kulm 25:03.3123 123 10
Molly Fiebiger Carrington 25:06.3124 124 8
Livvy Johnson Rugby 25:08.2125 125 8
Kaylee Mueller May-Port CG 25:11.3126 126 7
Steph Narloch Grafton 25:11.7127 127 9
Skylah Berg Griggs Midkota 25:15.0128 128 7
Ava Gourd Four Winds 25:16.1129 129 10
Mataya LaFromboise Bottineau 25:18.6130 130 8
Lina Hilkenmeier Central Cass 25:19.7131 131 12
Tressa Arnston Rugby 25:20.5132 132 11
Skylar Johnson Northern Cass 25:20.7133 133 11
Madilyn Crump Langdon 25:25.6134 134 9
Berlin Frolek Sargent 25:26.3135 135 8
Aunna Srnsky Pembina County 25:26.4136 136 9
Reagan Hager Rugby 25:26.6137 137 7
Graci Miller Hillsboro/Central 25:27.2138 138 10
Karina Olson Enderlin 25:35.2139 139 9
Nikki Hayes Medina-Pingree-Buc 25:38.5140 140 8
Ava Wurgler Rugby 25:39.9141 141 9
Kiera Kozojed Hillsboro/Central 25:41.8142 142 7
MaKenna Mikelson Thompson 25:45.4143 143 10
Lovelee Holy Bull Four Winds 25:46.8144 144 9
Rylah Hager Rugby 25:46.8145 145 10
Addison Yates Harvey/Wells County 25:49.1146 146 8
Mattie Moch Edgeley/Kulm 25:51.7147 147 9
Maggie Neameyer Rolla 25:56.6148 148 9
Baylie Zirnhelt Sargent 25:57.4149 149 9
Brynn Gibson Ellendale 26:01.9150 150 12
Jozlynn Boyer Hatton-Northwood 26:09.0151 151 8
Kalei Lee Hatton-Northwood 26:11.9152 152 12
Sydney Loff Richland 26:13.4153 153 10
Harleigh Parisien Bottineau 26:18.3154 154 10
Jocelyn Beyer Kindred 26:33.7155 155 8
Kathleen Kerian Grafton 26:48.2156 156 10
Natalie Berger Thompson 26:49.9157 157 7
Grace Cook Kindred 26:52.7158 158 8
Jazzlyn Short Four Winds 26:55.4159 159 7
Whitney Mahrer Sargent 27:00.6160 160 9
Shirley Kemp Pembina County 27:07.0161 161 8
Chloe Theis Hillsboro/Central 27:08.7162 162 7
Marie Sand Bottineau 27:33.2163 163 7
Sofia Tangalin Warwick 27:36.8164 164
Ky Schlecht Medina-Pingree-Buc 27:42.8165 165 10
Kate Seyfried Hillsboro/Central 27:51.0166 166 11
Emma Cigarini Enderlin 27:52.6167 167 11
Jalissa WalkingEagle Four Winds 27:54.0168 168 10

Girls

Varsity Girls 5K

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Lois Schneider Central Cass 28:00.0169 169 10
Josie Schultz Thompson 28:04.4170 170 10
Jesse Sims Pembina County 28:11.1171 171 9
Sophia Star Northern Cass 28:13.4172 172 9
Zoe Richard Kindred 28:21.7173 173 8
Hayley Haug Northern Cass 28:23.8174 174 11
Georgia Evenson Pembina County 28:37.9175 175 11
Rachel Schadler Hatton-Northwood 28:46.3176 176 9
Ashley Haas Kindred 29:06.1177 177 9
Jasmine Lee Hatton-Northwood 29:25.7178 178 9
Kaia Lee Northern Cass 29:46.7179 179 11
Sadiyah Amanulluah May-Port CG 29:49.5180 180 11
Nela McKibben Carrington 30:17.7181 181 9
Lexie Dallman Edgeley/Kulm 30:34.8182 182 11
Katelyn Kuster Thompson 31:01.8183 183 9
Naomi Miller Kindred 31:14.8184 184 8
Jaclyn Duchscher Rugby 31:53.9185 185 10
Debi Heyd LaMoure/Litch-Mario 38:58.5186 186 11
Longie Braylee Warwick 43:58.3187 187 10
Ghost Number 1 Ellendale 43:58.3 188
Ghost Number 2 Ellendale 43:58.3 189
Ghost Number 3 Ellendale 43:58.3 190
Ghost Number 4 Ellendale 43:58.3 191
Ghost Number 1 Enderlin 43:58.3 192
Ghost Number 1 Griggs Midkota 43:58.3 193
Ghost Number 2 Griggs Midkota 43:58.3 194
Ghost Number 1 Harvey/Wells County 43:58.3 195
Ghost Number 2 Harvey/Wells County 43:58.3 196
Ghost Number 3 Harvey/Wells County 43:58.3 197
Ghost Number 4 Harvey/Wells County 43:58.3 198
Ghost Number 1 LaMoure/Litch-Mario 43:58.3 199
Ghost Number 1 Langdon 43:58.3 200
Ghost Number 1 Lisbon 43:58.3 201
Ghost Number 1 Maple River 43:58.3 202
Ghost Number 2 Maple River 43:58.3 203
Ghost Number 3 Maple River 43:58.3 204
Ghost Number 4 Maple River 43:58.3 205
Ghost Number 1 Medina-Pingree-Buc 43:58.3 206
Ghost Number 1 Midway/Minto 43:58.3 207
Ghost Number 2 Midway/Minto 43:58.3 208
Ghost Number 3 Midway/Minto 43:58.3 209
Ghost Number 4 Midway/Minto 43:58.3 210
Ghost Number 1 Richland 43:58.3 211
Ghost Number 2 Richland 43:58.3 212
Ghost Number 1 Rolla 43:58.3 213
Ghost Number 1 Surrey 43:58.3 214
Ghost Number 2 Surrey 43:58.3 215
Ghost Number 3 Surrey 43:58.3 216
Ghost Number 1 Warwick 43:58.3 217
Ghost Number 2 Warwick 43:58.3 218
Ghost Number 3 Warwick 43:58.3 219
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October 15, 2022 Final Team Results
Race Date NDSHAA Class B East Region Cross Country Meet

Girls

Varsity Girls 5K

Name TimeGrade
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Rugby Finish Position -     1

43
20:19.1Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Amelia Shepard 2 19:36.8   1 11     2 19:36.8
Hannah Senechal 4 20:01.0   2 9     6 39:37.8
Brooklyn Bartsch 5 20:09.5   3 11    11 59:47.3
Evyn Jacobson 13 20:47.0   4 8    24 1:20:34.3
Keyara Lundstrom 19 21:01.2   5 8    43 1:41:35.5
Jaelyn Lunde (22) 21:16.5   6 9 (65) 2:02:52.0
Mauvlyn Kirchofner (23) 21:23.2   7 8 (88) 2:24:15.2
Mya McNeff (33) 21:51.4   8 10 (121) 2:46:06.6
Ashlyn Dibble (34) 21:53.5   9 10 (155) 3:08:00.1
Mikaylee Livedalen (45) 22:19.2  10 12 (200) 3:30:19.3
Kendyl Hager (52) 22:29.7  11 12 (252) 3:52:49.0
Kinsey Arnston (86) 23:19.3  12 10 (338) 4:16:08.3
Jesse Wolf (109) 24:07.4  13 10 (447) 4:40:15.7
Livvy Johnson (125) 25:08.2  14 8 (572) 5:05:23.9
Tressa Arnston (132) 25:20.5  15 11 (704) 5:30:44.4
Reagan Hager (137) 25:26.6  16 7 (841) 5:56:11.0
Ava Wurgler (141) 25:39.9  17 9 (982) 6:21:50.9
Rylah Hager (145) 25:46.8  18 10 (1127) 6:47:37.7
Jaclyn Duchscher (185) 31:53.9  19 10 (1312) 7:19:31.6

Kindred Finish Position -     2

109
21:07.4Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Taryn Roesler 9 20:21.0   1 8     9 20:21.0
Allyson Goodmanson 11 20:31.2   2 11    20 40:52.2
Peyton Gette 12 20:39.7   3 11    32 1:01:31.9
Stella Walberg 28 21:40.5   4 10    60 1:23:12.4
Jadie Osier 49 22:24.9   5 12   109 1:45:37.3
Elyanna Schmitz (84) 23:18.0   6 10 (193) 2:08:55.3
Olivia Solhjem (98) 23:53.6   7 11 (291) 2:32:48.9
Elizabeth Solhjem (100) 23:55.0   8 12 (391) 2:56:43.9
Molly Hahn (101) 23:56.1   9 7 (492) 3:20:40.0
Aiyanna Bellile (121) 24:56.6  10 8 (613) 3:45:36.6
Jocelyn Beyer (155) 26:33.7  11 8 (768) 4:12:10.3
Grace Cook (158) 26:52.7  12 8 (926) 4:39:03.0
Zoe Richard (173) 28:21.7  13 8 (1099) 5:07:24.7
Ashley Haas (177) 29:06.1  14 9 (1276) 5:36:30.8
Naomi Miller (184) 31:14.8  15 8 (1460) 6:07:45.6

Hillsboro/Central Valley Finish Position -     3

147
21:37.5Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Myla Kaldor 15 20:54.1   1 10    15 20:54.1
Lily Kaldor 17 20:55.9   2 8    32 41:50.0
Addison Saure 36 22:00.2   3 9    68 1:03:50.2
Shaycee Johnson 37 22:04.0   4 9   105 1:25:54.2
Azlynn Johnson 42 22:13.3   5 7   147 1:48:07.5
Leah Saure (58) 22:37.3   6 7 (205) 2:10:44.8
Alexandra Cigelske (66) 22:52.3   7 7 (271) 2:33:37.1
Allison Ova (75) 23:07.7   8 7 (346) 2:56:44.8
Monserrat Garza (76) 23:09.9   9 11 (422) 3:19:54.7
Avery Merck (87) 23:22.8  10 9 (509) 3:43:17.5
Aylin Garza (94) 23:36.4  11 10 (603) 4:06:53.9
Mallory Alfson (104) 23:59.6  12 11 (707) 4:30:53.5

Girls

Varsity Girls 5K

Name TimeGrade
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Hillsboro/Central Valley Finish Position -     3

147
21:37.5Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Izzy Gonzalez (111) 24:20.9  13 9 (818) 4:55:14.4
Anna Gunderson (112) 24:23.0  14 10 (930) 5:19:37.4
Audrey Anderson (114) 24:29.9  15 10 (1044) 5:44:07.3
Evelyn Holte (115) 24:34.2  16 9 (1159) 6:08:41.5
Graci Miller (138) 25:27.2  17 10 (1297) 6:34:08.7
Kiera Kozojed (142) 25:41.8  18 7 (1439) 6:59:50.5
Chloe Theis (162) 27:08.7  19 7 (1601) 7:26:59.2
Kate Seyfried (166) 27:51.0  20 11 (1767) 7:54:50.2

May-Port CG Finish Position -     4

182
22:01.9Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Paetyn Strand 26 21:37.5   1 8    26 21:37.5
Kiaza Carlson 31 21:49.8   2 9    57 43:27.3
Carissa Mueller 40 22:11.3   3 10    97 1:05:38.6
Zoey Mehus 41 22:12.9   4 8   138 1:27:51.5
Kayla Knudsvig 44 22:18.3   5 10   182 1:50:09.8
Sophia Johnson (71) 23:00.8   6 10 (253) 2:13:10.6
Abby Sand (92) 23:34.1   7 7 (345) 2:36:44.7
Kaylee Mueller (126) 25:11.3   8 7 (471) 3:01:56.0
Sadiyah Amanulluah (180) 29:49.5   9 11 (651) 3:31:45.5

Grafton Finish Position -     5

195
21:59.9Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Paige Suda 21 21:12.8   1 9    21 21:12.8
Joslyn Kalbrener 29 21:42.0   2 9    50 42:54.8
Sophia Markusen 30 21:44.9   3 12    80 1:04:39.7
Grace Ray 48 22:23.9   4 9   128 1:27:03.6
Gabi Ray 67 22:56.3   5 9   195 1:49:59.9
Aubrey Tompkins (81) 23:15.3   6 10 (276) 2:13:15.2
Kyza Heck (88) 23:24.5   7 7 (364) 2:36:39.7
Steph Narloch (127) 25:11.7   8 9 (491) 3:01:51.4
Kathleen Kerian (156) 26:48.2   9 10 (647) 3:28:39.6

Hatton-Northwood Finish Position -     6

201
21:39.5Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Jenna Soine 1 19:29.7   1 12     1 19:29.7
Paris Hoverson 10 20:24.4   2 12    11 39:54.1
Lauren Soine 32 21:51.1   3 9    43 1:01:45.2
McKinley Moen 56 22:34.4   4 9    99 1:24:19.6
Josie Ostrem 102 23:58.3   5 9   201 1:48:17.9
Renae McLean (108) 24:06.7   6 8 (309) 2:12:24.6
Jozlynn Boyer (151) 26:09.0   7 8 (460) 2:38:33.6
Kalei Lee (152) 26:11.9   8 12 (612) 3:04:45.5
Rachel Schadler (176) 28:46.3   9 9 (788) 3:33:31.8
Jasmine Lee (178) 29:25.7  10 9 (966) 4:02:57.5

Pembina County North Finish Position -     7

250
22:14.4Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Eva Robinson 14 20:47.4   1 11    14 20:47.4
Emerson Helgoe 16 20:54.7   2 8    30 41:42.1
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October 15, 2022 Final Team Results
Race Date NDSHAA Class B East Region Cross Country Meet

Girls

Varsity Girls 5K

Name TimeGrade
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Pembina County North Finish Position -     7

250
22:14.4Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Delaney Denault 35 21:55.9   3 9    65 1:03:38.0
Graesen Helgoe 69 22:58.5   4 11   134 1:26:36.5
Maddy Robinson 116 24:35.8   5 9   250 1:51:12.3
Aunna Srnsky (136) 25:26.4   6 9 (386) 2:16:38.7
Shirley Kemp (161) 27:07.0   7 8 (547) 2:43:45.7
Jesse Sims (171) 28:11.1   8 9 (718) 3:11:56.8
Georgia Evenson (175) 28:37.9   9 11 (893) 3:40:34.7

Central Cass Finish Position -     8

264
22:33.1Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Mallory DeVries 38 22:06.8   1 10    38 22:06.8
Paris Mack 43 22:18.2   2 12    81 44:25.0
Olivia Haugen 46 22:22.7   3 9   127 1:06:47.7
Emery Holland 60 22:46.8   4 10   187 1:29:34.5
Molly Meier 77 23:11.3   5 9   264 1:52:45.8
Alexandria Lade (105) 24:03.3   6 11 (369) 2:16:49.1
Jessi Neidviecky (120) 24:55.8   7 12 (489) 2:41:44.9
Lina Hilkenmeier (131) 25:19.7   8 12 (620) 3:07:04.6
Lois Schneider (169) 28:00.0   9 10 (789) 3:35:04.6

Thompson Finish Position -     9

298
22:42.3Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Anna Welsh 53 22:31.4   1 12    53 22:31.4
Faith Krebs 55 22:33.9   2 9   108 45:05.3
Kiera Willis 61 22:47.8   3 8   169 1:07:53.1
Halle Bohlman 64 22:49.2   4 7   233 1:30:42.3
Ella Herrig 65 22:49.4   5 7   298 1:53:31.7
Liz Cullen (68) 22:56.9   6 10 (366) 2:16:28.6
Sarah Mager (89) 23:27.0   7 10 (455) 2:39:55.6
Alexa Gauderman (119) 24:51.4   8 8 (574) 3:04:47.0
Cadence Swenson (122) 24:59.9   9 8 (696) 3:29:46.9
MaKenna Mikelson (143) 25:45.4  10 10 (839) 3:55:32.3
Natalie Berger (157) 26:49.9  11 7 (996) 4:22:22.2
Josie Schultz (170) 28:04.4  12 10 (1166) 4:50:26.6
Katelyn Kuster (183) 31:01.8  13 9 (1349) 5:21:28.4

Carrington Finish Position -    10

310
22:38.6Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Kenadie Pazdernik 3 19:52.9   1 10     3 19:52.9
Baylee Lura 39 22:09.5   2 12    42 42:02.4
Jaedyn Lura 62 22:48.9   3 9   104 1:04:51.3
Macy Fiebiger 82 23:15.7   4 7   186 1:28:07.0
Molly Fiebiger 124 25:06.3   5 8   310 1:53:13.3
Nela McKibben (181) 30:17.7   6 9 (491) 2:23:31.0

Edgeley/Kulm Finish Position -    11

362
22:56.9Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Norah Entzi 6 20:11.6   1 12     6 20:11.6
Betsy Huber 47 22:23.4   2 8    53 42:35.0
McKenna Cook 90 23:28.0   3 7   143 1:06:03.0

Girls

Varsity Girls 5K

Name TimeGrade
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Edgeley/Kulm Finish Position -    11

362
22:56.9Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Lily Ostendorf 96 23:38.6   4 8   239 1:29:41.6
Emily Fredenburg 123 25:03.3   5 10   362 1:54:44.9
Mattie Moch (147) 25:51.7   6 9 (509) 2:20:36.6
Lexie Dallman (182) 30:34.8   7 11 (691) 2:51:11.4

Lisbon Finish Position -    12

406
26:39.0Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Mara Kempel 8 20:19.8   1 9     8 20:19.8
Kodi Lautt 54 22:32.1   2 12    62 42:51.9
Adaleene Hansen 63 22:49.1   3 7   125 1:05:41.0
Annika Froemke 93 23:35.7   4 9   218 1:29:16.7
Ghost Number 1 188 43:58.3   5   406 2:13:15.0

Bottineau Finish Position -    13

481
24:13.3Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Madison Kyle 7 20:18.9   1 9     7 20:18.9
Tessa Guariglia 27 21:37.6   2 8    34 41:56.5
Mataya LaFromboise 130 25:18.6   3 8   164 1:07:15.1
Harleigh Parisien 154 26:18.3   4 10   318 1:33:33.4
Marie Sand 163 27:33.2   5 7   481 2:01:06.6

Northern Cass Finish Position -    14

493
24:04.9Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Kayce Fix 51 22:27.5   1 11    51 22:27.5
Stella Halverson 74 23:06.5   2 8   125 45:34.0
Emma Hovdenes 117 24:42.8   3 9   242 1:10:16.8
Annabel Steinberger 118 24:47.4   4 8   360 1:35:04.2
Skylar Johnson 133 25:20.7   5 11   493 2:00:24.9
Sophia Star (172) 28:13.4   6 9 (665) 2:28:38.3
Hayley Haug (174) 28:23.8   7 11 (839) 2:57:02.1
Kaia Lee (179) 29:46.7   8 11 (1018) 3:26:48.8

LaMoure/Litch-Marion Finish Position -    15

524
29:57.7Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Kinsey Pedersen 20 21:09.0   1 12    20 21:09.0
Lulu Loegering 57 22:36.4   2 7    77 43:45.4
Jozi Duffy 73 23:06.4   3 12   150 1:06:51.8
Debi Heyd 186 38:58.5   4 11   336 1:45:50.3
Ghost Number 1 188 43:58.3   5   524 2:29:48.6

Sargent Central/Lidgerwood/Oakes Finish Position -    16

545
24:31.8Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Olivia Frolek 18 20:58.0   1 11    18 20:58.0
Ava Frolek 83 23:17.0   2   101 44:15.0
Berlin Frolek 135 25:26.3   3 8   236 1:09:41.3
Baylie Zirnhelt 149 25:57.4   4 9   385 1:35:38.7
Whitney Mahrer 160 27:00.6   5 9   545 2:02:39.3
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October 15, 2022 Final Team Results
Race Date NDSHAA Class B East Region Cross Country Meet

Girls

Varsity Girls 5K

Name TimeGrade
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Langdon Area/Edmore/Munich Finish Position -    17

582
28:01.1Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Kate Sillers 50 22:26.3   1 11    50 22:26.3
Jane Sillers 97 23:47.0   2 11   147 46:13.3
Chloe Foster 113 24:28.3   3 9   260 1:10:41.6
Madilyn Crump 134 25:25.6   4 9   394 1:36:07.2
Ghost Number 1 188 43:58.3   5   582 2:20:05.5

Rolla Finish Position -    18

598
28:03.7Average Time:

Team Score (places):

